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Fund Balance Reporting and Governmental Fund 
Type Definitions. 

• Nonspendable fund balance – 

• Restricted fund balance – 
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Variance with
Original Final Actual Final Budget

Revenues:
Local transportation funds 9,400,000$        9,400,000$        6,795,800$        (2,604,200)$      
State transit assistance - Passenger rail 5,462,082          5,462,082          3,166,803          (2,295,279)        
Low Carbon Transit Operations Program (LCTOP) 892,000             892,000             932,552             40,552               
Investment revenue (STA) -                         -                         622,777             622,777             
Investment revenue (LCTOP) -                         -                         29,960               29,960               
State of Good Repair (SGR) 759,582             759,582             290,805             (468,777)            

Total Revenues 16,513,664        16,513,664        11,838,697        (4,674,967)        

Expenditures:
Local transportation funds 9,400,000          9,400,000          8,001,949          1,398,051          
State transit assistance funds 5,462,082          5,462,082          1,362,265          4,099,817          
Low Carbon Transit Operations Program (LCTOP) 1,117,000          1,117,000          962,512             154,488             
State of Good Repair (SGR) 759,582             759,582             281,814             477,768             

Total Expenditures 16,738,664        16,738,664        10,608,540        6,130,124          

Excess of Revenues
Over Expenditures (225,000)$         (225,000)$         1,230,157          1,455,157$        

Fund Balances, Beginning of Year 17,105,996        

Fund Balances, End of Year 18,336,153$      

*Includes LCTOP activity as adopted within City budget for TDA Fund.

Budgeted Amounts

SAN JOAQUIN REGIONAL RAIL COMMISSION
TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT FUND 
PASSENGER RAIL PURPOSES*
Budgetary Comparison Schedule
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024
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Variance with
Original Final Actual Final Budget

Revenues:
Measure K SJRRC operating funds 6,500,001$       6,500,001$       4,297,994$       (2,202,007)$      
Measure K SJRRC capital funds 3,261,550         3,261,550         1,404,825         (1,856,725)        

Total Revenues 9,761,551         9,761,551         5,702,819         (4,058,732)        

Expenditures:
Passenger rail operating funds 6,500,001         6,500,001         6,421,484         78,517              
Passenger rail capital funds 2,906,570         2,906,570         1,049,846         1,856,724         

Total Expenditures 9,406,571         9,406,571         7,471,330         1,935,241         

Excess of Revenues
Over Expenditures 354,980$          354,980$          (1,768,511)        (2,123,491)$      

Other Financing Uses:
Intergovernmental transfers (354,980)           (354,980)           (354,980)           -                        

Total Other Financing Uses (354,980)           (354,980)           (354,980)           -                        

Net Change in Fund Balances -$                      -$                      (2,123,491)        (2,123,491)$      

Fund Balances, Beginning of Year 2,770,839         

Fund Balances, End of Year 647,348$          

Budgeted Amounts

SAN JOAQUIN REGIONAL RAIL COMMISSION
MEASURE K FUND 
PASSENGER RAIL PURPOSES
Budgetary Comparison Schedule
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024
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Government Auditing Standards

deficiency in internal control

material weakness

significant deficiency
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Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of Compliance 

Government Auditing Standards;

Government Auditing Standards;

•

•

•
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